

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4429 OF 2025

Shikhar Steel and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3965 OF 2025

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.01.23
11:05:55 +0530

Gunwant Nanji Khirani ...Petitioner

Versus

Meena Atul Joshi and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3970 OF 2025

Yash Enterprise Through Mr Jitendra

Premji Salva

...Petitioner

Versus

Meena Atul Joshi and Anr.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4120 OF 2025

Jitendra Permji Savla

...Petitioner

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3356 OF 2025

Neeru Pravin Jain

...Petitioner

Versus

M/s Goldies Lab Chem Through Mr. P. H.

Bhojwani And Anr

...Respondents

Mr. Ritesh Yadav, i/b Dharmesh Joshi, for the Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 22nd JANUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 12th March, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]